UNOFFICIAL COP

JUDICIAL SALE DEED

THE GRANTOR, The Judicial Sales Corporation, an Illinois Corporation, pursuant to and under the authority conferred by the provisions of an Order Appointing Selling Officer and a Judgment entered by the Circuit Court of Cook County, Illinois, on May 10, 2013, in Case No. 11 CH 21824, entitled CATHAY BANK, A CALIFORNIA BANKING CORPORATION vs. EMERALD HOMES, II, LLC, AN ILLINOIS LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, et al, and pursuant to which the premises hereinafted described were sold at

Doc#: 1329834121 Fee: \$42.00 RHSP Fee:\$9.00 RPRF Fee: \$1.00

Affidavit Fee: \$2,00 Karen A. Yarbrough

Cook County Recorder of Deeds Date: 10/25/2013 12:48 PM Pg: 1 of 3

public sale pursuant to notice given in compliance with 735 ILCS 5/15-1507(c) by said grantor on June 25, 2013, does hereby grant, transfer, and corvey to CATHAY BANK, A CALIFORNIA BANKING CORPORATION the following described real estate situated in the Courty of Cook, in the State of Illinois, to have and to hold forever:

PARCEL 1: UNITS 309, 310, 405, 400, 505, 508, 607, 609, 701, 702, 705, 708, 709, 711 IN THE CANAL CROSSING RESIDENTIAL CONDOMINIUM AS DELINEATED ON A SURVEY OF THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED REAL ESTATE: PARTS OF LOT 4 IN BLOCK 7 IN HANSELL ELCOCK COMPANY'S RESUBDIVISION OF SUNDRY LOTS BLOCKS 7 & 8 (ACCORDING TO THE PLAT THEREOF RECORDED DECEM BF R 21, 1913) AS DOCUMENT 5331082 AND LOT 12 IN BLOCK 7 IN SOUTH BRANCH ADDITION TO CHICAGO IN SECTION 22, TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH, RANGE 14 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS; WHICH SUP VEY IS ATTACHED AS EXHIBIT "A" TO THE DECLARATION OF CONDOMINIUM RECORDED AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 1014834038, AS AMENDED FROM TIME TO TIME, TOGETHER WITH ITS UNDIVIDED PERCENTAGE INTEREST (1) THE COMMON ELEMENTS, ALL IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS. PARCEL 2: THE EXCLUSIVE RIGHT TO THE USE Of ... (P-1, P-3, P-4, P-9, P-15, P-19, P-20, P-22, P-25, P-28, P-30, P-32, P-47, P48, P-51, P-54,), A LIMITED COMMON ELEMENT AS DELINEATED ON THE SURVEY ATTACHED TO THE DECLARATION AFORESAID RECORDED AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 10148 5403 3. PARCEL 3: NON-EXCLUSIVE EASEMENTS FOR INGRESS, EGRESS, USE AND ENJOYMENT AS CREATED BY AND GRANTED IN THE DECLARATION OF COVENANTS, RESTRICTIONS AND RECIPROCAL EASEMENTS FOR CANAL CROSSING RESIDENTIAL CONDOMINIUM AND CANAL CROSSING COMMERCIAL CONDOMINIUM RECORDED AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 1014722060.

Commonly known as 2318-2322 SOUTH CANAL STREET, Chicago, V. 50616

Property Index No. 17-28-107-013-1009, 17-28-107-013-1010 17-28-107-013-1016, 17-28-107-013-1020 17-28-107-013-1027, 17-28-107-013-1030 17-28-107-013-1040, 17-28-107-013-1042 17-28-107-013-1045, 17-28-107-013-1046 107-013-1049, 17-28-107-013-1052 17-28-107-013-1053, 17-28-107-013-1055

Grantor has caused its name to be signed to those present by its Chief Executive Officer on this 22nd day of August, 2013.

The Judicial Sales Corporation

Nancy Vallone

Chief Executive Officer

Box 400-CTCC

1329834121 Page: 2 of 3

## **UNOFFICIAL CC**

Judicial Sale Deed

State of IL, County of COOK ss, I, Erin E. McGurk, a Notary Public, in and for the County and State aforesaid, do hereby certify that Nancy R. Vallone, personally known to me to be the Chief Executive Officer of The Judicial Sales Corporation, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that as such Chief Executive Officer he/she signed and delivered the said Deed pursuant to authority given by the Board of Directors of said corporation, as his/her free and voluntary act, and as the free and

voluntary act and D	eed of said corporation,	for the uses and purpo	ses therein set for	th.	ary act, and as t	he nee and
Given under my han	nd and seal on this	1		a de la companya della companya della companya de la companya della companya dell	#[Managegodis : surryit	
22nd day of August	t, 2013	•	ERIN I	DAL SEAL MCGURK		
Cei //	while	_	Notary Public My Commission E	- State of III.	17	
	Notary Public	<i>-</i>				
This Deed was prope 60606-4650.	ared by August R. Butera	a, The Judicial Sales C	Corporation, One S	South Wacker D	rive, 24th Floor	, Chicago, IL
Exempt under provis	sion of Paragraph	Section 31-45 of the	ne Real Estate Tra	mafor Tou I	(25 T) GG 300 (a	
8-22-13	016	7)	ic Real Estate IIa	iisier tax Law	(35 ILCS 200/3	1-45).
Date	Buyer Seller of	Representative	<del></del>			
		C				
Grantor's Name and THE JUDICIAI One South Wack Chicago, Illinois (312)236-SALE	SALES CORPORAT er Drive, 24th Floor	TON				
Grantee's Name and	Address and mail tax bil	lls to:				
CATHAY BANK	K, A CALIFORNIA BAN	NKING CORPORATI	ON REAL	ESTATE TRAN	ISFER	10/24/2013
				A CONT	соок	\$0.00
Contact Name and Ac	ddracc				ILLINOIS: TOTAL:	\$0.00 \$0.00
	uu 033.		17	-28-107-013-1010	201310016059	
Contact:	Ryan Hol	2, Lockel	<u>lord</u>	74,		
Address:		Wacker		, 2		
	Chicago	JL 606	06	C	/Sc.	
Telephone:	312-443	3 - 0656			)FFICO	
		· <del></del> -	<del></del>		C	
Mail To:						

Λ

LOCKE LORD LLP 111 SOUTH WACKER DRIVE Chicago, IL 60606 (312) 443-0478

Att. No. 1681877

REAL ESTATE T	RANSFER	10/24/2013
	CHICAGO:	\$0.00
	CTA:	\$0.00
	TOTAL:	\$0.00

1329834121 Page: 3 of 3

## **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

## STATEMENT BY GRANTOR AND GRANTEE

The grantor or his agent affirms that, to the best of his knowledge, the name of the grantee shown on the deed or assignment of beneficial interest in a land trust is either a natural person, an Illinois corporation or foreign corporation authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, a partnership authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, or other entity recognized as a person and authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate under the laws of the State of Illinois.

Dated September 24, 2013 Signature: A MAS
Grantor or Agent
Subscribed and sworn to before me by the
said Agent
this 24h day of 32 stember
OFFICIAL SEAL JULIANN M ACKERBERG NCTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS LYCOMMISSION EXPIRES:09/24/16
94
The grantee or his agent affirms and verifies that the name of the grantee shown on the deed or assignment of beneficial interest in a land trust is either a natural person, an Illinois corporation or foreign corporation authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, a partnership authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, or other entity recognized as a person and authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate under the laws of the State of Illinois.
Dated September 24 , 2013 Signature: A Grantee or Agent
Subscribed and sworn to before me by the
said Agent this 24h day of September 2013.
this 24 day of September
OFFICIAL SEAL JULIANN M ACKERBERG NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:09/24/16
NOTE: A full former who knowingly submits a false statement concerning the identity of a grantee shall be guilty of a Class

NOTE: Any person who knowingly submits a false statement concerning the identity of a grantee shall be guilty of a Class C misdemeanor for the first offense and of a Class A misdemeanor for subsequent offenses.

[Attach to deed or ABI to be recorded in Cook County, Illinois, if exempt under provisions of Section 4 of the Illinois Real Estate Transfer Tax Act.]

SCRTORE2